RESOLUTION NO. 117

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE ALBANY COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Introduced: 3/14/11

By Messrs. Clenahan, Cotrofeld and Dawson:

WHEREAS, It is the pleasure of this Honorable Body that Terrence P. Hurley be replaced as a member of the Albany County Industrial Development Agency, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Maclain Berhaupt of 60 Roweland Avenue, Delmar, NY be appointed to serve as a member of the Albany County Industrial Development Agency at the pleasure of the Albany County Legislature, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

On roll call vote the following voted in favor: Mr. Aylward, Ms. Benedict, Messrs. Beston, Bullock, Carman, Ms. Chapman, Messrs. Clay, Clenahan, Clouse, Ms. Connolly, Messrs. Cotrofeld, Dawson, Domalewicz, Ethier, Gordon, Higgins, Hoblock, Horstmyer, Infante, Joyce, Mss. Lockart, Maffia-Tobler, Mr. McCoy, Ms. McKnight, Messrs. Mendick, Morse, Rahm, Reilly, Scavo, Steck, Timmins, Tunny, Ward, Ms. Willingham and Mr. Zeilman – 34.

Those opposed: Messrs. Commisso and Nichols -2.

Resolution was adopted. 3/14/11